OP \$115.00 86136993

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM345404

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
COASTAL DENTAL SERVICES, LLC		05/29/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WHITNEY BANK	
Doing Business As:	Hancock Bank, as Administrative Agent	
Street Address:	28163 U.S. Highway 19 North, Suite 300	
City:	Clearwater	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33761	
Entity Type:	BANK: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86136993	COAST DENTAL & ORTHODONTICS
Serial Number:	86134533	COAST DENTAL KIDS
Serial Number:	86558695	HELPING PATIENTS SMILE
Serial Number:	86558692	ENJOY DOING WHAT YOU

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6175236850

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6175232700

Email: susan.dinicola@hklaw.com
Correspondent Name: HOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP
Address Line 1: 10 ST. JAMES AVENUE

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02116

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	137931.00007
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan C. DiNicola
SIGNATURE:	/Susan C. DiNicola/
DATE SIGNED:	06/22/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005557 FRAME: 0857

Total Attachments: 3

source=Signed Ntc of Grant of Security Interest In TMs#page1.tif source=Signed Ntc of Grant of Security Interest In TMs#page2.tif source=Signed Ntc of Grant of Security Interest In TMs#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005557 FRAME: 0858

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of August 7, 2014, as amended by the Joinder and First Amendment to Security and Pledge Agreement dated May 29, 2015 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Agreement") by and among the Obligors party thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and Whitney Bank doing business as Hancock Bank, as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the holders of the Secured Obligations referenced therein, the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the additional trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule 1 hereto to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the holders of the Secured Obligations.

The undersigned Obligor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the holders of the Secured Obligations, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

[Signature Pages Follow]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005557 FRAME: 0859

	COAST DENTAL SERVICES, LLC By:	
	Name: Title:	MICHAEL BRANCA CFO
Acknowledged and Accepted:		
WHITNEY BANK doing business as HANCOCK BANK, as Administrative Agent		
By:		
Name:		
Title:		

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARKS

Coast Dental Services, LLC (Florida Limited Liability Company)

U.S. Trademarks

Registered Marks

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
COAST DENTAL & ORTHODONTICS	86136993	12/6/13
COAST DENTAL KIDS	86134533	12/6/13

Pending Applications

Mark	Appl, No.	Filing Date
HELPING PATIENTS SMILE (heart design)	86558695	3/10/15
ENJOY DOING WHAT YOU (heart design)	86558692	3/10/15

TRADEMARK REEL: 005557 FRAME: 0861

#35794000_v1 RECORDED: 06/22/2015